
CITY OF KELOWNA 
 

BYLAW NO. 11788 
 

Amendment No. 36 to Sewerage System User Bylaw No. 3480 
 
 
The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the City of 
Kelowna Sewerage System User Bylaw No. 3480 be amended as follows: 
 
1. THAT Section 4 be amended by deleting the following: 

 
“4. Residential users shall pay a monthly or bi-monthly flat rate charge for each residential 

unit for the use of the sewerage system as follows: 
 

 2017 2018 
 
Flat Rate per Month 

 
$20.38 

 
$20.79 

Bi-Monthly Rate $40.76 $41.58 
 
Replacing it with: 
 
“4. Residential users shall pay a monthly or bi-monthly flat rate charge for each residential 

unit for the use of the sewerage system as follows: 
 

 
 

Effective May 6, 2019 
 

Flat Rate per Month $21.41 

Bi-Monthly Rate $42.82 
 

 
2. AND THAT Section 5 (1) be amended by deleting the following table: 
 

  
Effective        
May 2017 

Effective         
May 2018 

Metered base rate per month $11.14  $11.36  

Bi-Monthly $22.28  $22.72  

Consumption charge $0.92/m3 $0.94/m3 
 

And replacing it with: 
 

  Effective May 6,  2019 

Metered base rate per month $11.70 

Bi-Monthly $23.40  

Consumption charge $0.97/m3 
 



 
3. AND THAT Section 5 (2) be amended by: 
 

a)  deleting the following table: 
 

  Effective  October 2017 Effective May 2018 

Metered base rate per month $261.14  $261.36  

Bi-Monthly $522.28  $522.72  

Consumption charge $0.92/m3 $0.94/m3 
 

And replace it with: 
 

  Effective  May 6, 2019 

Metered base rate per month $269.20  

Bi-Monthly $538.40  

Consumption charge $0.97/m3 
 
b) deleting the following “Base Costs” that reads: 
 

Base Costs 
 

 

(1) Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) - 
for each kilogram discharged  

 

 
 41 cents 

(2) Total Suspended Solids (TSS) - for each 
kilogram discharged 

 

 
 41 cents 

(3) Fats, Oil & Grease (FOG) – for each 
kilogram discharged 

 

 18 cents 

(4)   Volume (V) – In addition to the amounts listed above, under (1), (2) 
and (3) the discharger shall also pay for the liquid Volume at the 
current rate per cubic meter as specified in the first paragraph of 
Section 5 (1) this bylaw. 

 And replace it with: 
 

Base Costs 
 

 

(2) Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) - 
for each kilogram discharged  

 

 
 42 cents 

(2) Total Suspended Solids (TSS) - for each 
kilogram discharged 

 

 
 42 cents 

(3) Fats, Oil & Grease (FOG) – for each 
kilogram discharged 

 

 19 cents 

(4)   Volume (V) – In addition to the amounts listed above, under (1), (2) 
and (3) the discharger shall also pay for the liquid Volume at the 
current rate per cubic meter as specified in the first paragraph of 
Section 5 (1) this bylaw. 

  



 
4. AND THAT Section 13 be deleted that reads: 
 

“13. For each Sewer Credit Meter Users shall pay a flat rate charge as follows: 
 

 2017  2018 
Flat Rate per Month 
 

$5.00 $5.08 

Bi-Monthly Rate $10.00 $10.16 
 

And replace it with: 
 

“13. For each Sewer Credit Meter Users shall pay a flat rate charge as follows: 
 

 2019  
Flat Rate per Month $5.23 
Bi-Monthly Rate $10.46 

 
 

3. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Bylaw No.11788, being Amendment No. 36 to 
Sewerage System User to Bylaw No. 3480." 
 

4. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect as of the date of adoption. 
 
 
Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this   
 
Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this   
 
 
 
 

 
Mayor 

 
 
 
 

 
City Clerk 

 
 
 
 


